

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 111579

Date 31 December 2015

Spend

Request:

I would like to know the figure for outstanding residential rent for the financial year of 2014 – 2015?

£0.6 million

The figure provided relates to rent for 2014/15 only. Total rent outstanding as at 31 March 2015 can be found in the council's Statement of Accounts at the following link:

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=7922&p=0

2 How many staff sick days were incurred in the last 3 financial years? City of Wolverhampton Council reported sickness absence for the last 3 years;

2012/20132013/20142014/20159.5 lost days per employee8.5 lost days per employee

3 How much has been spent on consultants across the different departments in the last 3 financial years?

2012/2013 - £1.8 million 2013/2014 - £2.0 million 2014/2015 - £1.0 million

4 What was the total wages budget for the last 3 financial years?

2012/2013 - £133.4 million 2013/2014 - £141.0 million 2014/2015 - £136.9 million